505806430 12/05/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5853259

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
STUBHUB, INC.			08/15/2016		
	DATA				
Name:	PAYPAL	PAYPAL, INC.			
Street Address:	2211 NC	ORTH FIRST STREET			
City:	SAN JO	SAN JOSE			
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95131				
		Number			
Property Typ		6559503			
Application Number					
	E DATA				
CORRESPONDENCE			200-0853		
	(214)200-0853			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	l be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that	is unsuccessful, it will be sent be sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	l be sent to if provided;	,			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	l be sent to if provided; (the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone:	l be sent to if provided; (t	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 949)202-3056			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	I be sent to if provided; (tr e: H	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 949)202-3056 u.nguyen@haynesboone.com IAYNES AND BOONE, LLP 323 VICTORY AVENUE, SUITE	be sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	I be sent to if provided; (tr e: H	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 949)202-3056 u.nguyen@haynesboone.com IAYNES AND BOONE, LLP	be sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	I be sent to if provided; (ti e: F 2	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 949)202-3056 u.nguyen@haynesboone.com IAYNES AND BOONE, LLP 323 VICTORY AVENUE, SUITE	be sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	I be sent to if provided; (e: F 2 NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will to 949)202-3056 u.nguyen@haynesboone.com IAYNES AND BOONE, LLP 323 VICTORY AVENUE, SUITE OALLAS, TEXAS 75219	be sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	I be sent to if provided; (e: F 2 NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will to 949)202-3056 u.nguyen@haynesboone.com IAYNES AND BOONE, LLP 323 VICTORY AVENUE, SUITE 0ALLAS, TEXAS 75219 70481.1836US03	be sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	I be sent to if provided; (e: F 2 NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 949)202-3056 u.nguyen@haynesboone.com IAYNES AND BOONE, LLP 323 VICTORY AVENUE, SUITE 0ALLAS, TEXAS 75219 70481.1836US03 ANDREW COHN	be sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	l be sent to if provided; (tr e:	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 949)202-3056 u.nguyen@haynesboone.com IAYNES AND BOONE, LLP 323 VICTORY AVENUE, SUITE 0ALLAS, TEXAS 75219 70481.1836US03 ANDREW COHN /Andrew Cohn/ 12/05/2019	7 00		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=70481.1836US	I be sent to if provided; (e: + 2 E NUMBER: R: 02 Executed	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 949)202-3056 u.nguyen@haynesboone.com IAYNES AND BOONE, LLP 323 VICTORY AVENUE, SUITE 0ALLAS, TEXAS 75219 70481.1836US03 ANDREW COHN /Andrew Cohn/ 12/05/2019 Assignment (from Parent) (Stub	700 Hub to PayPal)#page1.tif		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=70481.1836US	I be sent to if provided; (e: + 2 E NUMBER: R: 02 Executed	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 949)202-3056 u.nguyen@haynesboone.com IAYNES AND BOONE, LLP 323 VICTORY AVENUE, SUITE 0ALLAS, TEXAS 75219 70481.1836US03 ANDREW COHN /Andrew Cohn/ 12/05/2019	700 Hub to PayPal)#page1.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>StubHub</u>, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>199 Fremont Street</u>, 3rd <u>Floor</u>, <u>San Francisco</u>, <u>California 94105</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), hereby grants and assigns to PAYPAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u> and having an office and a place of business at <u>2211 North First Street</u>, <u>San</u> <u>Jose</u>, <u>California 95131</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), all of StubHub's right, title, and interest to the United States Letters Patents identified in Exhibit A and the United States patent applications identified in Exhibit B, attached hereto, including any continuation and foreign applications claiming priority therefrom, consideration for which is hereby acknowledged.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Thave hereun	to set my hand this $\frac{\mathcal{E}}{15}$ 2016.
SIGNED D	
Tod Cohen Name	authorized on behalf of StubHub, Inc.
General Counsel Title	~~~~

EXHIBIT A

Description/Title	Patent No.	Date Granted	
SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR THIRD-PARTY ACCESS TO A NETWORK-BASED SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING LOCATION- BASED UPCOMING EVENT INFORMATION	8,661,025	02-25-2014	
SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR THIRD-PARTY ACCESS TO A NETWORK-BASED SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING LOCATION- BASED UPCOMING EVENT INFORMATION	9,330,364	05-03-2016	
CONTENT INVERSION FOR USER SEARCHES AND PRODUCT RECOMMENDATIONS SYSTEMS AND METHODS	9,336,297	05-10-2016	

EXHIBIT B

Description/Title	Application No.	Filing Date
USE OF TICKET FOR PURCHASING	13/633,367	10-02-2012
LOCATION RESTRICTED MESSAGE EXCHANGE SYSTEM	13/932,707	07-01-2013
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AUTOMATIC SCRAPBOOK GENERATION	14/077,541	11-12-2013
TARGETED CONTENT FOR ULTIMATE FANS	14/091,079	11-26-2013
EVENT START TIME ESTIMATION AND NOTIFICATION SYSTEM	14/227,949	03-27-2014
BULK EVENT SCHEDULING	14/657,834	03-13-2015